Chip Varistor for High Surge Current Suppression
1. Identification (Part Number)
MLV 1206 H 180 K R
① ② ⑤ ⑥
① Type
MLV Chip Varistor
② External Dimension L×W
1206 3.2×1.6

Part No.
Max. Working Voltage
Varistor Voltage
@1mADC
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs 1A)
Peak Current
(8/20μs)
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ip(A) WT (J) Cp(pF)
MLV0402H5R5LR 5.5 4 12 ± 15% 24 20 0.05 150
MLV0402H080LR 8 6 13 ± 15% 26 20 0.05 130
MLV0402H120LR 12 9 18 ± 15% 32 20 0.05 80
MLV0402H180KR 18 14 25 ± 10% 43 20 0.05 60
MLV0402H240KR 24 17 33 ± 10% 58 20 0.05 50
MLV0603H5R5LR 5.5 4 12 ± 15% 24 30 0.1 250
MLV0603H080LR 8 6 13 ± 15% 26 30 0.1 230
MLV0603H120LR 12 9 18 ± 15% 32 30 0.1 140
MLV0603H180KR 18 14 25 ± 10% 43 30 0.1 110
MLV0603H220KR 22 17 30 ± 10% 50 30 0.1 90
MLV0603H260KR 26 20 35 ± 10% 60 30 0.1 80
MLV0603H300KR 30 25 40 ± 10% 68 30 0.1 70
MLV0603H380KR 38 30 49 ± 10% 83 30 0.1 60
MLV0805H5R5LR 5.5 4 12 ± 15% 24 100 0.3 600
MLV0805H080LR 8 6 13 ± 15% 26 100 0.3 560
MLV0805H120LR 12 9 18 ± 15% 32 100 0.3 360
MLV0805H180KR 18 14 25 ± 10% 43 100 0.3 280
MLV0805H220KR 22 17 30 ± 10% 50 100 0.3 240
MLV0805H260KR 26 20 35 ± 10% 60 100 0.3 210
MLV0805H300KR 30 25 40 ± 10% 68 100 0.3 190
MLV0805H330KR 33 26 43 ± 10% 73 100 0.3 180
MLV0805H380KR 38 30 49 ± 10% 83 100 0.3 150
MLV0805H450KR 45 35 58 ± 10% 99 100 0.3 130
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
II. MLV1206H
Part No.
Max. Working Voltage
Varistor Voltage
@1mADC
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs 1A)
Peak Current
(8/20μs)
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ip(A) WT (J) Cp(pF)
MLV1206H090LR 9 7 13 ± 15% 26 1 200 0.5
MLV1206H120LR 12 9 18 ± 15% 32 1 200 0.5
MLV1206H140KR 14 11 20 ± 10% 35 1 200 0.5
MLV1206H180KR 18 14 25 ± 10% 43 1 200 0.5
MLV1206H220KR 22 17 30 ± 10% 50 1 200 0.5
MLV1206H260KR 26 20 35 ± 10% 60 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H300KR 30 25 40 ± 10% 68 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H330KR 33 26 43 ± 10% 73 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H380KR 38 30 49 ± 10% 83 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H420KR 42 33 54 ± 10% 92 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H450KR 45 35 58 ± 10% 99 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H480KR 48 37 62 ± 10% 105 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H560KR 56 40 70 ± 10% 119 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H600KR 60 45 76 ± 10% 129 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H650KR 65 50 82 ± 10% 139 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H750KR 75 55 92 ± 10% 156 1 200 0.6
MLV1206H850KR 85 60 102 ± 10% 175 1 200 0.6
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Ⅲ. MLV1210H
Part No.
Max. Working Voltage
Varistor Voltage
@1mADC
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs 1A)
Peak Current
(8/20μs)
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ip(A) WT (J) Cp(pF)
MLV1210H090LR 9 7 13 ± 15% 26 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H120LR 12 9 18 ± 15% 32 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H140KR 14 11 20 ± 10% 35 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H180KR 18 14 25 ± 10% 43 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H220KR 22 17 30 ± 10% 50 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H260KR 26 20 35 ± 10% 60 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H300KR 30 25 40 ± 10% 68 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H330KR 33 26 43 ± 10% 73 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H380KR 38 30 49 ± 10% 83 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H420KR 42 33 54 ± 10% 92 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H450KR 45 35 58 ± 10% 99 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H480KR 48 37 62 ± 10% 105 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H560KR 56 40 70 ± 10% 119 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H600KR 60 45 76 ± 10% 129 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H650KR 65 50 82 ± 10% 139 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H750KR 75 55 92 ± 10% 156 2.5 400 1.5
MLV1210H850KR 85 60 102 ± 10% 175 2.5 400 1.5
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Ⅳ. MLV1812H
Part No. Max. Working Voltage
Varistor Voltage
@1mADC
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs 1A)
Peak Current
(8/20μs)
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ip(A) WT (J) Cp(pF)
MLV1812H090LR 9 7 13 ± 15% 26 5.0 800 2.5
MLV1812H120LR 12 9 18 ± 15% 32 5.0 800 2.5
MLV1812H140KR 14 11 20 ± 10% 35 5.0 800 2.5
MLV1812H180KR 18 14 25 ± 10% 43 5.0 800 3.0
MLV1812H220KR 22 17 30 ± 10% 50 5.0 800 3.0
MLV1812H260KR 26 20 35 ± 10% 60 5.0 800 3.0
MLV1812H300KR 30 25 40 ± 10% 68 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H330KR 33 26 43 ± 10% 73 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H380KR 38 30 49 ± 10% 83 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H420KR 42 33 54 ± 10% 92 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H450KR 45 35 58 ± 10% 99 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H480KR 48 37 62 ± 10% 105 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H560KR 56 40 70 ± 10% 119 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H600KR 60 45 76 ± 10% 129 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H650KR 65 50 82 ± 10% 139 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H750KR 75 55 92 ± 10% 156 5.0 800 3.5
MLV1812H850KR 85 60 102 ± 10% 175 5.0 800 3.5
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Ⅴ. MLV2220H
Part No.
Max. Working Voltage
Varistor Voltage
@1mADC
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs 1A)
Peak Current
(8/20μs)
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ip(A) WT (J) Cp(pF)
MLV2220H180KR 18 14 25 ± 10% 43 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H220KR 22 17 30 ± 10% 50 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H260KR 26 20 35 ± 10% 60 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H300KR 30 25 40 ± 10% 68 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H330KR 33 26 43 ± 10% 73 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H380KR 38 30 49 ± 10% 83 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H420KR 42 33 54 ± 10% 92 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H450KR 45 35 58 ± 10% 99 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H480KR 48 37 62 ± 10% 105 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H560KR 56 40 70 ± 10% 119 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H600KR 60 45 76 ± 10% 129 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H650KR 65 50 82 ± 10% 139 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H750KR 75 55 92 ± 10% 156 5.0 1200 5.0
MLV2220H850KR 85 60 102 ± 10% 175 5.0 1200 5.0
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com